

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 129673/2018 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15691/2018

SWAPNIL KATAILHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSHU KATHAILHA

Respondent(s)

((1)Other A COPY OF OS NO 498/17 IS REQUIRED TO BE FILED AFTER
FILING THE SAME MATTER TO BE RECHECKED(TRANSFER OF CASE NO
498/17))

IA 129673/2018- Discharge of advocate on Record.

Date : 24-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.129673/2018 is allowed.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER