

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No(s).1854/2018

SWAPNIL KATAILHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSHU KATAILHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing the petition and ex-parte stay)

Date : 01-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has stated at Bar that respondent is residing at Delhi.

Only on the aforesaid submission we issue notice and stay the proceedings in Original Suit No.498/2017 titled as Mrs. Anshu Katailiya Vs. Mr. Swapnil Katailiha, pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Dehradun (Uttarakhand).

As prayed, case is also referred to mediation centre of this Court. Parties to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 20.11.2018.

A copy of this order be forwarded to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

List after receipt of mediation report.

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS