

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 145038/2018, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1854/2018

SWAPNIL KATAILHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSHU KATAILHA

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Thomos Oommen,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner pointed out that mediation is still in process and the next date of mediation is 22.02.2019.

List the matter again on 15.04.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB